

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT**

House Bill 562

AMENDMENT NO. A3 (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

H562-ASA-81 [v.3]

			Page 1 of 2
	Amends Title [NO] Fourth Edition	Date	,2015
	Representative Cleveland		
1	moves to amend the bill on page 5, lines	43-44	
2	by rewriting that line to read:		
3	" 14-415.26(d), or former G.S. 14-277.3. c	or 14-415.26(d) within three years j	prior to the date on
4 5	which the application is submitted.";		
6	And on page 10, line 24		
7 8	By deleting "G.S. 90-95(d)" and inserting	; " <u>G.S. 90-95(a)(3)</u> ";	
9	And on page 11, line 37		
10	By rewriting that line to read:		
11	"Court Information Technology Fund to	comply with the portions of sub	section (d) of this
12	section applicable to the Administrative (Office of the Courts and to";	
13			
14	and on page 11, line 48		
15	by deleting "G.S. 90-95(d)" and inserting	"G.S. 90-95(a)(3)";	
16			
17	and on page 14, line 25	W.4 . W	
18 19	by inserting "that" between "official" and	" <u>the</u> ";	
20	And on page 16, line 34		
21 22	By deleting "8, and 9" and inserting "and	8";	
23	And on page 16, line 39		
24	By rewriting that line to read:		
25	"applications submitted on or after that d		
26	1, 2015, and applies to offenses commi	tted on or after that date. Subsecti	ions (a) and (b) of
27	Section 10 of this act".		



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

AMENDMENT

House Bill 562

ADOPTED

H562-ASA-81 [v.3]

AMENDMENT NO. A3

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

SIGNED		
_	Amendment Sponsor	_
SIGNED		
_	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	_
ADOPTED	FAII FD	TARIFD

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office